



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 436/2008**

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. V. K. Goel, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.03.2017**

C.M.Appl.No.46011/2016 (Under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC seeking permission to bring the LR's of deceased respondent no.3 on record)

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 5, 6 and 7 despite service.

Respondent nos. 2, 4 and proposed LR's (a) and (b) of deceased respondent no. 3 are stated to have refused to receive the notice, therefore, they are deemed to be served.

Proposed LR's (c) (d), (e) and (f) of deceased respondent no.3 are unserved. It has been reported on the notice issued to them that they are 'not residing at the given address'.

The appellant shall file fresh and complete address of these four LR's of deceased respondent no.3 within two weeks and thereafter issue notice to them through all modes on filing of PF.

List on 17.07.2017.

**VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 30, 2017

NR