



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 436/2008**

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. O.P. Madan, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.07.2017**

C.M.Appl.No.46011/2016 (Under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC seeking permission to bring the LR's of deceased respondent no.3 on record)

Ld. counsel appearing for the appellants seeks some more time for filing fresh address of the proposed LR's (c), (d), (e) and (f) of deceased respondent no.3.

Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 14.09.2017.

**VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2017

NR