



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 436/2008**

**PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR** ..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. V.K.Goel, Adv.**

versus

**STATE & ORS** ..... Respondent

Through

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**%**

**27.04.2018**

**CM APPL. NO. 46011/2016 ( U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC seeking permission to bring the LRs of deceased respondent no. 3 on record)**

Ld. counsel for appellant stated that appellants instructed him to make statement that they are not interested to pursue this application as no difference has been caused, if LR's of R-3 are to be taken on record, as deceased R-3 gave his no objection during the trial.

In view of above, this application is dismissed as not pressed.

Appellant is directed to file amended memo of parties.

List this matter in the category of regular matters in term of order of Hon'ble Court dated 11-1-2013.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 27, 2018**

**dsn**