

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 436/2008**

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. V.K.Goel, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. K.K.BHATI, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.02.2020**

CM No. 6577/2020 (U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for seeking permission to bring the LRs of deceased respondent no. 2)

On filing of PF, notice be issued to the respondents through all modes including approved courier.

List this matter on 26-05-2020.

(K.K.BHATI)
REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 18, 2020

kr