



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 436/2008 & CM APPL. 17917/2008, 17918/2008, 6377/2020**
PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. V.K. Goel, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

MS SAVITRI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.09.2020**

Hearing Through Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

Learned counsel for appellant has appeared before this Court today and submitted that respondent No. 2 has expired, and therefore, an application has been moved for impleading his LRs as respondents in his place. He further submitted that he has also filed amended memo of parties incorporating their names and current addresses.

Accordingly, Registry is directed to issue fresh notices to the respondents through all modes, on the addresses mentioned in the amended memo of parties, which is stated to be filed latest.

It is noted that LCR has been added. The same has been taken on record.

List on 18th December, 2020.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2020/vp