



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 436/2008**

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR Appellants

Through **Mr. V K Goel, Adv.**

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through **None**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

24.03.2021

1. Consequent upon death of certain respondents, change in serial number of respondents has been effected and an amended memo of parties has been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants has been advised to file proper amended memo of parties, which he has undertaken to do before the next date of hearing. Thereafter, Registry shall furnish correct service report qua service of respondents in accordance with the newly filed amended memo of parties.
3. At request of learned counsel, renotify on 27th July, 2021.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2021/sm