



\$~81

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

FAO 436/2008, CM APPL. 17917/2008, CM APPL. 17918/2008, CM APPL. 6377/2020, CM APPL. 14637/2021, CM APPL. 14638/2021

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. V.K. Goel, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Advocate.

Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate for respondent No.3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**12.07.2022**

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 08.09.2022.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JULY 12, 2022**

ga

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)