



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 436/2008, CM APPL. 17917/2008, CM APPL. 17918/2008, CM**
APPL. 6377/2020, CM APPL. 14637/2021, CM APPL. 14638/2021

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR Appellants
Through: **Mr. V.K. Goel, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Advocate for**
respondent No.1.
Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **08.09.2022**

1. Mr. Subhash Chand, learned counsel while appearing on behalf of mother of the deceased submits that he has filed an application which is not on record.
2. List before Joint Registrar on 14.11.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

ga