



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 436/2008**
PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. V.K. Goel, Advocate.
versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate for R-2.
(Mob-9868426305)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **14.11.2022**

Appellant has already moved an application bearing no. 6377/2020 to implead wife and son of deceased R-2. Today, learned counsel for appellants submits that inadvertently mother of the deceased was not added in the said application to be arrayed on behalf of R-2.

Learned counsel for mother of R-2 has submitted that he has already moved an application to bring her on record. However, the said application is not on record. Learned counsel shall check up with the registry and have the same placed on record.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that in the meantime he shall also move an amended application seeking substitution of LR of R-2.

Put up on 14.03.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 14, 2022/yo