



\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 436/2008

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. V.K. Goel, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Advocate
for R-1.

Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate
for LR of R-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

ORDER

14.03.2023

%

Fresh application seeking impleadment of LRs of R-2 as submitted in order dated 14.11.2022 has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks one more opportunity to file the application. Heard. Allowed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 21.07.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 14, 2023/yo