



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 436/2008**

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. V.K. Goel & Mr. Vipul Saluja,**
Advts.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate for**
mother of R2 and widow of R3 Smt.
Rajni Kohli. (mob 8587893181)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.09.2022 of the Hon'ble Court for filing the appropriate appl for Lrs of R-2.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that his file has been misplaced and he be given some time to trace the same.

The counsel for the applicant is directed to apprise the Court the present status of another application for impleadment of LR's of R-3 on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 10.12.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 7, 2024/Ni