



\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 436/2008

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. V.K. Goel & Mr. Vipul
Saluja, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate
for mother of R2 and widow of
R3 Smt. Rajni Kohli.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% 10.12.2024

**CM No. 6377/2020 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2
moved by appellant)**

CM No. 36794/2023 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2)

On the ground of learned counsel for respondent being
indisposed, renotify on 14.02.2025 for arguments.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2024/yo