



\$~15

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 436/2008

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. V.K. Goel and Mr. Vipul,
Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

**CM No. 6377/2020 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2
moved by appellant)**

**CM No. 36794/2023 (for impleadment of additional LR i.e. mother
of deceased R-2)**

Be passed over for 2:30 PM as statements are being recorded in
applications filed for quashing.

However, learned counsel for the parties seeks adjournment in
the matter. Heard. Allowed.

Renotify on 03.07.2025 for arguments.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2025/yo