



\$~49

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 436/2008

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

Through: Mr. V.K. Goel and Mr. Vipul Singh, Advs.Appellant

versus

STATE & ORS

Through: None.Respondent

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
18.08.2025

%

CM No. 50429/2025 (for appointment of guardian for Master Heemank Kohli)

Notice of the application be issued to the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four days.

Renotify on 26.08.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2025/yo