



\$~16

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 436/2008

PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. V.K. Goel and Mr. Vipul
Saluja, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv. for R-2
(a).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% 26.08.2025

**CM No. 50429/2025 (for appointment of guardian for Master
Heemank Kohli)**

As per office note, service report of non-applicants is awaited.

However, learned counsel for R-2 (a) enters appearance and accepts notice. He submits that he has received the copy of the application yesterday only.

Opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 19.11.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 26, 2025/yo