



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 436/2008, CM APPLs. 17917/2008, 17918/2008, 6377/2020,**
14637/2021, 14638/2021, 36794/2023
PAWAN KUMAR KOHLI & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. V.K. Goel and Mr. Vipul Saluja,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Kunal Kalra, Advocate for
respondent no.3(2).
Mr. Subhash Chand, Advocate for
Mother of R-2 and widow of R-3
(Mob 8587893181)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

List before the Joint Registrar on 26.05.2026, along with FAO
180/2009.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J
APRIL 29, 2026/rd